WESTBURY CHISTIAN SCHOOL
Dress Code for Grades 5-12
2005-2006 School Year

Students will be required to wear “uniform” pants, shorts & skirts according
to the guidelines outlined below. Samples are available in the Admissions Office.

DRESS DESCRIPTION:

All pants, shorts, skirts and skorts MUST be Dark Khaki.

Boy’s pants and shorts and Girl’s shorts MUST be pleated. All pants
and shorts MUST have belt loops and be worn with a BROWN belt.
Girl’s slacks may be pleated or flat front. Flat front slacks MUST be
purchased from Parker or Mills.

All skirts, shorts and skorts MUST be no shorter than 2” above the
knee. Skirts and skorts MUST be purchased from Parker or Mills.

COLORS NOT ALLOWED:

Green or gray khaki
White or stonewashed
Any other shade or color different from sample

STYLES NOT ALLOWED:

Western style

Capri’s

Stretch Jeans

Any other style than pictured on the enclosed drawings
Pant hems are not to be cut or frayed

WHERE TO PURCHASE:
e Girls who choose to wear skirts or skorts MUST purchase them from

Parker or Mills ONLY. (See addresses below)

e WCS recommends that All pants & shorts for both boys and girls,

also be purchased at Parker or Mills.

e Alternative stores recommended by WCS for purchasing pleated

pants & pleated shorts are: Dollar General, Sams, Walmart, Target
and JC Penney. NOTE: Please check enclosed samples and/or
drawings to be sure of color and style.



Parker & Mills Specifications:

So you don’t buy a Color or Style that is wrong, we have provided below
a list of the pants and shorts for both boys and girls that are approved. Please
NOTE that girls who wear flat front slacks, skirts or skorts are REQUIRED
to buy their choice of approved styles from Parker or Mills.

Please note that prices are subject to change.

Boy’s Pants & Shorts _ Provider _ Size Style # Price
Twill Pleated Shorts Parker Reg. 8-16 1972 $26.00
Parker Slim 8-16 1974 $26.00
Parker Prep 27-32 1975 $27.00
Parker Husky 25-38 1976 $28.00
Parker Men 33-48 1977 $29.00
Mills Reg/Slim 8-20 D102 $22.00
Mills Husky 8-20 D102 $26.00
Mills Waist 23-42 D102 $26.00
Twill Pleated Pants Parker Regular 8-16 1672 $28.00
Parker Slim 8-16 1674 $28.00
Parker Prep 27-32 1675 $31.00
Parker Husky 25-38 1676 $32.00
Parker Men’s 33-48 1677 $33.00
Mills Reg/Slim 8-20 D506 $26.00
Mills Husky 8-20 D506 $29.00
Mills Waist 28-38 D506 $30.00
Mills Waist 40-48 D506 $35.00
Girl’s Pants & Shorts Provider _ Size Style # Price
Pleated Shorts Parker Reg 8-16 914 $18.50
Parker Junior 3-27 915 $20.50
Mills Child 8-16 MO044 $22.00
Mills Slim7 MO044 $19.00
Mills Slim 8-16 MO044 $22.00
Mills Half 6-16 MO044 $23.00
Mills Teen 3-21 MO044 $25.00
Parker Reg 7-16 1801 $27.00
Parker Slim 6-16 1802 $27.00
Parker Junior 3-27 1750 $29.00
Parker Half 8 %2 - 16 %2 1803 $30.00
Mills Child 8-16 M032 $26.00
Mills Slim7 M032 $24.00
Mills Slim 8-16 MO032 $26.00
Mills Half 6-16 MO032 $27.00
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Mills

Teen 3-21

MO032

REQUIRED GIRL’S SKIRTS, SKORTS or FLAT FRONT SLACKS

2-inl Skort

Box Pleat Skirt

(Parker provides three different lengths)

Glen Plaid Pleated Skirt

Straight Skirt

(This is a very stylish long straight skirt)

Flat Front Slacks

T

|

Khaki Shorts

Parker
Parker
Parker
Mills
Mills

Parker

Parker

Parker

Mills
Mills

Waist 22-42

Parker

Parker
Mills
Mills

Parker
Parker
Parker
Parker

Girls 8-20
Half 8 ¥2-16 %2
Junior 1-27
Child 4-16
Teen 3-21

Short (above knee)
(Sizes 22-42)
Medium length
(Sizes 22-50)
Long length
(Sizes 22-42)
Child 4-16

Teen 3-21

Junior 1-27

Custom sizes available

Junior 1-27
Child 8-16
Teen 3-21

Girl-Flat 8-16
Slim-Flat 8-16
Half-Flat 10-/18-
Junior-Flat 3-27

5254
5271
5214
M022
M022

4074

4058

177

MO050

MO050

4109

4111

584
MO39
MO39

7098
7099
7100
7101

$30.00

$25.50
$27.50
$35.50
$33.00
$38.00

$41.00

$42.00

$43.50

$38.00

$42.00

$41.50

$31.75

$31.00
$33.00
$36.00

$25.00
$25.00
$28.00
$25.00



NOTE: Parents may visit either of the uniform stores (Parker & Mills), and/or you may
follow the chart above and order on line from those two stores, whichever is more
convenient. To simplify your purchases at Parker and Mills, mention that your child
attends Westbury Christian School, as each of those stores have the school’s
specifications for clothing.

Parker

5243 Buffalo Speedway
Houston, TX 77005
713-661-6110
www.parkersu.com

The Mills store addresses: Website: www.millswear.com

Mills (NE Corner of Richmond & Kirby)  Mills (Blalock exit)

3471 Kirby Drive 9331 Katy Freeway
Houston, TX 77024 Houston, TX 77024
713-524-4700 713-464-3400

*Mills (Hwy. 90 left on Eldridge)

913 Eldridge Road

Sugar Land, TX 77478

(No phone number available at this writing)

*The Sugar Land store will open in July 2005.



