WESTBURY CHISTIAN SCHOOL Dress Code for Grades 5-12 2005-2006 School Year

Students will be required to wear "uniform" pants, shorts & skirts according to the guidelines outlined below. Samples are available in the Admissions Office.

DRESS DESCRIPTION:

- All pants, shorts, skirts and skorts MUST be **Dark Khaki.**
- Boy's pants and shorts and Girl's shorts MUST be pleated. All pants and shorts MUST have belt loops and be worn with a BROWN belt.
- Girl's slacks may be pleated or flat front. Flat front slacks MUST be purchased from Parker or Mills.
- All skirts, shorts and skorts MUST be no shorter than 2" above the knee. Skirts and skorts MUST be purchased from Parker or Mills.

COLORS NOT ALLOWED:

- Green or gray khaki
- White or stonewashed
- Any other shade or color different from sample

STYLES NOT ALLOWED:

- Western style
- Capri's
- Stretch Jeans
- Any other style than pictured on the enclosed drawings
- Pant hems are not to be cut or frayed

WHERE TO PURCHASE:

- Girls who choose to wear skirts or skorts MUST purchase them from Parker or Mills ONLY. (See addresses below)
- WCS recommends that <u>All pants & shorts</u> for both boys and girls, also be purchased at Parker or Mills.
- Alternative stores recommended by WCS for purchasing pleated pants & pleated shorts are: Dollar General, Sams, Walmart, Target and JC Penney. NOTE: Please check enclosed samples and/or drawings to be sure of color and style.

Parker & Mills Specifications:

So you don't buy a **color** or Style that is wrong, we have provided below a list of the pants and shorts for both boys and girls that are approved. Please NOTE that girls who wear flat front slacks, skirts or skorts are REQUIRED to buy their choice of approved styles from Parker or Mills.

Please note that prices are subject to change.

Boy's Pants & Shorts	Provider	Size	Style #	Price
Twill Pleated Shorts	Parker	Reg. 8-16	1972	\$26.00
	Parker	Slim 8-16	1974	\$26.00
MICHA	Parker	Prep 27-32	1975	\$27.00
	Parker	Husky 25-38	1976	\$28.00
	Parker	Men 33-48	1977	\$29.00
	Mills	Reg/Slim 8-20	D102	\$22.00
	Mills	Husky 8-20	D102	\$26.00
	Mills	Waist 23-42	D102	\$26.00
Twill Pleated Pants	Parker	Regular 8-16	1672	\$28.00
	Parker	Slim 8-16	1674	\$28.00
THEFT	Parker	Prep 27-32	1675	\$31.00
	Parker	Husky 25-38	1676	\$32.00
	Parker	Men's 33-48	1677	\$33.00
	Mills	Reg/Slim 8-20	D506	\$26.00
	Mills	Husky 8-20	D506	\$29.00
	Mills	Waist 28-38	D506	\$30.00
	Mills	Waist 40-48	D506	\$35.00
Girl's Pants & Shorts	Provider	Size	Style #	Price
Pleated Shorts	Parker	Reg 8-16	914	\$18.50
	Parker	Junior 3-27	915	\$20.50
	Mills	Child 8-16	M044	\$22.00
MIN		Slim 7	M044 M044	\$22.00 \$19.00
The first state of the state of	Mills			
	Mills Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16	M044 M044 M044	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00
	Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16	M044 M044	\$19.00 \$22.00
Pleated Slacks	Mills Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16	M044 M044 M044	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00
Pleated Slacks	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27	M044 M044 M044 M044	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Parker Parker Parker Parker	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27 Half 8 ½ - 16 ½	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00 \$27.00 \$29.00 \$30.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Parker Parker Parker Parker Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27 Half 8 ½ - 16 ½ Child 8-16	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802 1750 1803 M032	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00 \$27.00 \$29.00 \$30.00 \$26.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Parker Parker Parker Parker Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27 Half 8 ½ - 16 ½ Child 8-16 Slim 7	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802 1750 1803 M032 M032	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00 \$27.00 \$29.00 \$30.00 \$26.00 \$24.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Parker Parker Parker Parker Mills Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27 Half 8 ½ - 16 ½ Child 8-16 Slim 7 Slim 8-16	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802 1750 1803 M032 M032 M032	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00 \$27.00 \$29.00 \$30.00 \$26.00 \$24.00 \$26.00
	Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Mills Parker Parker Parker Parker Mills Mills	Slim 7 Slim 8-16 Half 6-16 Teen 3-21 Reg 7-16 Slim 6-16 Junior 3-27 Half 8 ½ - 16 ½ Child 8-16 Slim 7	M044 M044 M044 M044 1801 1802 1750 1803 M032 M032	\$19.00 \$22.00 \$23.00 \$25.00 \$27.00 \$27.00 \$29.00 \$30.00 \$26.00 \$24.00

	Mills	Teen 3-21	M032	\$30.00		
REQUIRED GIRL'S SKIRTS, SKORTS or FLAT FRONT SLACKS						
2-in1 Skort	Parker Parker Parker Mills Mills	Girls 8-20 Half 8 ½-16 ½ Junior 1-27 Child 4-16 Teen 3-21	5254 5271 5214 M022 M022	\$25.50 \$27.50 \$35.50 \$33.00 \$38.00		
Box Pleat Skirt (Parker provides three different lengths)						
	Parker	Short (above knee) (Sizes 22-42)	4074	\$41.00		
	Parker	Medium length (Sizes 22-50)	4058	\$42.00		
	Parker	Long length (Sizes 22-42)	177	\$43.50		
	Mills Mills	Child 4-16 Teen 3-21	M050 M050	\$38.00 \$42.00		
Glen Plaid Pleated Skirt	Waist 22-42		4109	\$41.50		
Straight Skirt (This is a very stylish long	Parker straight skirt)	Junior 1-27 Custom sizes available	4111	\$31.75		
Flat Front Slacks	Parker Mills Mills	Junior 1-27 Child 8-16 Teen 3-21	584 M039 M039	\$31.00 \$33.00 \$36.00		
Khaki Shorts	Parker Parker Parker Parker	Girl-Flat 8-16 Slim-Flat 8-16 Half-Flat 10-/18- Junior-Flat 3-27	7098 7099 7100 7101	\$25.00 \$25.00 \$28.00 \$25.00		

NOTE: Parents may visit either of the uniform stores (Parker & Mills), and/or you may follow the chart above and order on line from those two stores, whichever is more convenient. To simplify your purchases at Parker and Mills, mention that your child attends Westbury Christian School, as each of those stores have the school's specifications for clothing.

Parker

5243 Buffalo Speedway Houston, TX 77005 713-661-6110 www.parkersu.com

The Mills store addresses: Website: www.millswear.com

Mills (NE Corner of Richmond & Kirby)Mills (Blalock exit)3471 Kirby Drive9331 Katy FreewayHouston, TX 77024Houston, TX 77024713-524-4700713-464-3400

*Mills (Hwy. 90 left on Eldridge)
913 Eldridge Road
Sugar Land, TX 77478
(No phone number available at this writing)

*The Sugar Land store will open in July 2005.